505902267 02/06/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5948968

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT   |  |
|-----------------------|---|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the DOCKET NUMBER previously recorded on Reel 051713 Frame 0207. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the 26038.0026U3. |  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                      | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| SAMSON TOM                | 02/13/2019     |
| ALLA DANILKOVITCH         | 02/13/2019     |
| DANA YOO                  | 02/19/2019     |
| TIMOTHY JANSEN            | 02/16/2019     |
| JIN-QIANG KUANG           | 02/13/2019     |
| JENNIFER MICHELLE MARCONI | 02/14/2019     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | OSIRIS THERAPEUTICS, INC.  |  |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 7015 ALBERT EINSTEIN DRIVE |  |
| City:           | COLUMBIA                   |  |
| State/Country:  | MARYLAND                   |  |
| Postal Code:    | 21046                      |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16271038 |
| Application Number: | 14069894 |
| Application Number: | 13030539 |
| Application Number: | 61369562 |
| Application Number: | 61338464 |
| Application Number: | 61338489 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6784209300

Email: salmona@ballardspahr.com
Correspondent Name: SANDRA A. SCIASCIA-ZIRGER
Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET

PATENT 505902267 REEL: 051834 FRAME: 0436

|                         | BALLARD SPAHR LLP, SUITE 100<br>ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 |  |
|-------------------------|--|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 26038.0026U3   |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | SANDRA A. SCIASCIA-ZIRGER                              |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Sandra A. Sciascia-Zirger/                            |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 02/06/2020   |  |

#### **Total Attachments: 9**

source=26038.0026U3 2020\_02\_04 Patent Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=26038.0026U3 2020\_02\_04 Patent Assignment Cover Sheet#page2.tif source=26038\_0026U3\_Assignment#page1.tif source=26038\_0026U3\_Assignment#page2.tif source=26038\_0026U3\_Assignment#page3.tif source=26038\_0026U3\_Assignment#page4.tif

source=26038\_0026U3\_Assignment#page5.tif source=26038\_0026U3\_Assignment#page6.tif

source=26038\_0026U3\_Assignment#page7.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office





# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                      | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| SAMSON TOM                | 02/13/2019     |
| ALLA DANILKOVITCH         | 02/13/2019     |
| DANA YOO                  | 02/19/2019     |
| TIMOTHY JANSEN            | 02/16/2019     |
| JIN-QIANG KUANG           | 02/13/2019     |
| JENNIFER MICHELLE MARCONI | 02/14/2019     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | OSIRIS THERAPEUTICS, INC.  |  |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 7015 ALBERT EINSTEIN DRIVE |  |
| City:           | COLUMBIA                   |  |
| State/Country:  | MARYLAND                   |  |
| Postal Code:    | 21046                      |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 16271038 |  |
| Application Number: | 14069894 |  |
| Application Number: | 13030539 |  |

| Application Number: | 61369562 |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 61338464 |
| Application Number: | 61338489 |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (678)420-9301 **Phone:** 6784209300

Email: salmona@ballardspahr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SCOTT D. MARTY
Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET
Address Line 2: BALLARD SPAHR LLP
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

| ATT( | JRNEY | DOCKE | GT. |
|------|-------|-------|-----|
|      |       |       |     |

**NUMBER:** 

21101.0026U3

#### NAME OF SUBMITTER:

SCOTT D. MARTY

Signature:

/Scott D. Marty/

Date:

02/04/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=26038\_0026U3\_Assignment#page1.tif source=26038\_0026U3\_Assignment#page2.tif source=26038\_0026U3\_Assignment#page3.tif source=26038\_0026U3\_Assignment#page4.tif source=26038\_0026U3\_Assignment#page5.tif source=26038\_0026U3\_Assignment#page6.tif source=26038\_0026U3\_Assignment#page7.tif

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT5945180 **Receipt Date:** 02/04/2020

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 26038.0026U3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, SAMSON TOM of 5200 Leavers Court, Baltimore, Maryland 21237,

ALLA DANILKOVITCH of 9489 Good Lion Road, Columbia, Maryland 21045, DANA YOO of 6749 Darrells

Grant Place, Falls Church, Virginia 22043, TIMOTHY JANSEN of 1420 Light Street, Apt. 1, Baltimore,

Maryland 21230, JIN-QIANG KUANG of 10679 Hillingdon Road, Woodstock, Maryland 21163 and JENNIFER

MICHELLE MARCONI of 308 Congressional Court, Glen Burnie, Maryland 21061, have invented new and

useful improvements in "METHODS OF MANUFACTURE OF IMMUNOCOMPATIBLE CHORIONIC MEMBRANE

**PRODUCTS**" for which the following applications were filed:

United States Patent Application No. 16/271,038 filed on February 8, 2019; United States Patent

Application No. 14/069,894 filed on November 1, 2013; United States Patent Application No. 13/030,539

filed on February 18, 2011; United States Patent Application No. 61/369,562 filed on July 30, 2010; United

States Patent Application No. 61/338,464 filed on February 18, 2010; and United States Patent Application

No. 61/338,489 filed on February 18, 2010.

WHEREAS, OSIRIS THERAPEUTICS, INC., a Maryland corporation, whose principal address is 7015

Albert Einstein Drive, Columbia, Maryland 2046, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, we, Samson Tom, Alla Danilkovitch, Dana Yoo, Timothy Jansen,

JIN-QIANG KUANG and JENNIFER MICHELLE MARCONI, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said

OSIRIS THERAPEUTICS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application

throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any

subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional,

continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention

arising from said application; the same for OSIRIS THERAPEUTICS, INC.'s legal representatives and assigns, as

fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

2749530

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid OSIRIS THERAPEUTICS, INC., its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have ex | ecuted this Assignment thi | s <u>/3+/</u> dasyof |
|-------------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------|
| February 20 19.               |                            | •                    |
|                               | SAMSON TOM                 | (L.S.)               |
| State of Maryland             |                            |                      |
| County of Howard              |                            |                      |

On this 13th day of February, 2019, before me, a Notary Public

SAMSON TOM, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 04-22-2019

| In Witness Whereof, I have execut<br>Fedruary, 2019.  | ed this Assignment this /3 that day of   |
|---|--|
| Ā   | Daville (LS.)  |
| State of Maryland   |  |
| State of Maryland County of Howard  |  |
| On this 13 day of Februa ALLA DANILKOVITCH, to me known and knexecuted the foregoing assignment, and he/she and deed. | 20/7, before me, a Notary Public came nown to be the individual described in and who duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act |
| Notary Public Dans  |  |
| My Commission Expires: 04-02-00   | 19 <b>3</b> 3 1 1 1  |

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed February, 2019. | this Assignment this 19 day of  |
|---|---|
|   | (L.S.)  |
| State of Virginia                                   |   |
| County of Fairfax                                   |   |
| foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowled     | , 2019 before me, a Notary Public came individual described in and who executed the leged the same to be his/her free act and deed. |
| Notary Public                                       |   |
| My Commission Expires: 01   21   2022               | KA YEONG KIM<br>NOTARY PUBLIC<br>COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGIDIA<br>MY COULDISCON EXPIRES JAM. 31, 2022<br>COMMISSION 0 7374919            |

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this   |
|--|
| State of WA  |
| County of KING   |
| On this had day of February 2019 before me, a Notary Public came TIMOTHY JANSEN, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the line free act and deed Notary Public My Commission Expires: 11-12-222 |

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this   | 3 th day of         |
|--|---------------------|
| Kuste  | (L.S.)              |
| State of Maryland  County of Howard  |                     |
| County of Howard   |                     |
| On this 13th day of February, 2019, before   | me, a Notary Public |
| JIN-OIANG KUANG, to me known and known to be the individual describe the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the same to be deed. |                     |
| Diane Kathleen Sovoice<br>Notary Public  |                     |
| My Commission Expires: 04-22-2019  |                     |
|  |                     |

|   | IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this day of Sebruary, 2019.  JEDNIFER MICHELLE MARCONI  |      |
|---|---|------|
|   | tate of Maryland  |      |
|   | county of Howard  |      |
|   | On this 14th day of February 2019, before me, a Notary Public   |      |
|   | two were Michelae Marcon, to me known and known to be the individual described in and he executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the same to be his/her see act and deed. |      |
| 2 | tano Kathan Jarosa  |      |
|   | y Commission Expires: 04-22-2019  | 1.27 |
|   |   |      |
|   |   |      |

PATENT REEL: 051834 FRAME: 0446

**RECORDED: 02/06/2020**